भारत सरकार वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रालय सीप्ज़ विशेष आर्थिक क्षेत्र प्राधिकरण अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400096



Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry SEEPZ Special Economic Zone Authority Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400096

वेबसाइट: www.seepz.gov.in | ई-मेल: dcseepz-mah@nic.in | टेलीफोन: 022-28290856/28294700

No. SEEPZ SEZ:Estate:AS:61:2019-20:/12308

<u>24</u> October, 2024

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Inviting Applications for allotment of space for setting up of Unit in SEEPZ SEZ – reg.

In partial modification to the said advertisement letter no. SEEPZ-SEZ/Estate/AS/61/2019-20/12045 dated 17.10.2024 for inviting application for allotment of spaces/ Gala in the Govt. owned buildings (SDF's/ NEST) located inside SEEPZ hosted on the website, the details to be read after sr. no. 24 of the table in para 1 as under:-

Sr. No.	Unit Nos.	Location	Carpet area in sq.mtr.
25	129D	SDF-V	89
26	G32	G&J Complex III	657

2. Unit no. 605 mentioned at sr. no. 20 to be read as unit no. 606.

The all other terms & conditions of the advertisement no. SEEPZ-SEZ/Estate/AS/61/2019-20/12045 dated 17.10.2024 remains unchanged.

This issues with the approval of Development Commissioner/ Chairperson, SEEPZ SEZ Authority.

(Dr. Prasad Varwantkar) (Estate Officer) SEEPZ SEZ Authority

To,

- a. SEEPZ Website
- b. All Unit holders at SEEPZ-SEZ